
2020 CLASSIC MASTER OF MAC PARK
February 29 & March 1, 2020
McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - John Painter

500cc PERIOD 5 & 6 / UNLIMITED PERIOD 6
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 29/02/20 Started at: 12:06:21
Event: Q10 Laps: 11 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:23

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Vehicle Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
  1 111 Clint GRABHAM P6_U Kawasaki 

750
1:19.082  4 of  5

  2 2 David TROTTER P6_U Suzuki 750 1:19.757  2 of  3 .675 .675
  3 62 Robert RUWOLDT / Glenvale Farms P6_U Kawasaki 

750
1:20.013  2 of  5 .931 .256

  4 74b Tim LARGE P5_5 Yamaha 350 1:22.156  2 of  3 3.074 2.143
  5 106a Christian CARLSON P6_5 Suzuki 250 1:22.860  3 of  4 3.778 .704
  6 45a Nathaniel WILSON P5_5 Yamaha 350 1:22.876  7 of  7 3.794 .016
  7 510 Andrew SAUNDERS P6_U Suzuki 750 1:23.048  3 of  3 3.966 .172
  8 111a Richard OLBRICH P5_5 Ducati 500 1:24.771  5 of  8 5.689 1.723
  9 63 Andrew POBJOY / Skull Racing P5_5 Yamaha 500 1:27.285  7 of  7 8.203 2.514
 10 27a Rocco IORLANO / Skull Racing P5_5 Yamaha 500 1:28.278  3 of  3 9.196 .993
 11 110 Anthony WATKINS P5_5 Yamaha 500 1:28.313  3 of  5 9.231 .035
 12 43a Jonathon GUNTHER / Skull Racing P5_5 Yamaha 500 1:30.236  6 of  7 11.154 1.923
 13 20 Allan ELDER / Team Africa P5_5 Yamataki 500 1:31.381  7 of  7 12.299 1.145
 14 83 Peter FORKES P5_5 Yamaha 500 1:32.696  3 of  3 13.614 1.315
 15 327 Danny AHERN / Homes For Every Lifestyle P5_5 Ducati 500 1:32.766  6 of  7 13.684 .070
 16 24a Bruce MARCHETTI / Skull Racing P5_5 Yamaha 500 1:33.271  6 of  7 14.189 .505
 17 162 Ron RICKARDS / Team AFRICA P5_5 Yamaha 500 1:34.093  2 of  5 15.011 .822
 18 80 Andrew LEWIS P5_5 Yamaha 400 1:51.502  4 of  6 32.420 17.409

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc PERIOD 5 & 6 / UNLIMITED PERIOD 6
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 29/02/20 Started at: 12:06:21
Event: Q10 Laps: 11 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:23

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
2 David TROTTER 2:33.286 1:19.757 1:20.091
20 Allan ELDER 1:38.223 1:32.352 1:31.562 1:31.998 1:31.770 1:31.763 1:31.381
24a Bruce MARCHETTI 1:38.890 1:35.063 1:34.747 1:34.896 1:34.065 1:33.271 1:38.082
27a Rocco IORLANO 1:31.452 1:28.431 1:28.278
43a Jonathon GUNTHER 1:40.496 1:32.200 1:33.892 1:34.385 1:33.390 1:30.236 1:30.306
45a Nathaniel WILSON 1:38.889 1:33.500 1:27.765 1:25.079 1:23.884 1:26.829 1:22.876
62 Robert RUWOLDT 1:21.879 1:20.013 1:21.015 1:21.842 1:21.462
63 Andrew POBJOY 1:32.963 1:29.572 1:28.114 1:28.058 1:27.483 1:28.149 1:27.285
74b Tim LARGE 1:24.947 1:22.156 1:22.903
80 Andrew LEWIS 1:57.287 1:54.820 1:54.376 1:51.502 1:51.643 1:51.938
83 Peter FORKES 1:40.779 1:32.859 1:32.696

106a Christian CARLSON 1:29.919 1:24.832 1:22.860 1:23.902
110 Anthony WATKINS 1:30.550 1:29.365 1:28.313 1:28.770 1:28.577
111 Clint GRABHAM 1:23.100 1:20.959 1:19.580 1:19.082 1:20.498
111a Richard OLBRICH 1:28.626 1:25.178 1:25.135 1:25.060 1:24.771 1:25.800 1:25.335 1:26.783
162 Ron RICKARDS 1:37.359 1:34.093 1:35.372 1:34.953 1:34.985
327 Danny AHERN 1:40.092 1:35.572 1:33.894 1:34.425 1:33.926 1:32.766 1:35.563
510 Andrew SAUNDERS 1:24.414 1:23.634 1:23.048

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc PERIOD 5 & 6 / UNLIMITED PERIOD 6
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 29/02/20 Started at: 12:06:21
Event: Q10 Laps: 11 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:23

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
2  David TROTTER  (2nd) 4 48.306 36.773 1:25.079

1 46.350 1:46.936 2:33.286 5 47.390 36.494 1:23.884
2 45.108 34.649 1:19.757 6 49.922 36.907 1:26.829
3 46.012 34.079 1:20.091 7 46.984 35.892 1:22.876

20  Allan ELDER  (13th) 62  Robert RUWOLDT  (3rd)
1 57.051 41.172 1:38.223 1 46.968 34.911 1:21.879
2 51.906 40.446 1:32.352 2 45.526 34.487 1:20.013
3 51.394 40.168 1:31.562 3 45.205 35.810 1:21.015
4 51.556 40.442 1:31.998 4 46.199 35.643 1:21.842
5 51.307 40.463 1:31.770 5 46.345 35.117 1:21.462
6 51.864 39.899 1:31.763
7 51.496 39.885 1:31.381 63  Andrew POBJOY  (9th)

1 53.730 39.233 1:32.963
24a  Bruce MARCHETTI  (16th) 2 50.912 38.660 1:29.572

1 58.429 40.461 1:38.890 3 49.998 38.116 1:28.114
2 53.012 42.051 1:35.063 4 49.834 38.224 1:28.058
3 53.948 40.799 1:34.747 5 49.810 37.673 1:27.483
4 53.793 41.103 1:34.896 6 49.669 38.480 1:28.149
5 53.198 40.867 1:34.065 7 49.522 37.763 1:27.285
6 53.005 40.266 1:33.271
7 57.165 40.917 1:38.082 74b  Tim LARGE  (4th)

1 47.876 37.071 1:24.947
27a  Rocco IORLANO  (10th) 2 46.024 36.132 1:22.156

1 52.112 39.340 1:31.452 3 46.600 36.303 1:22.903
2 49.646 38.785 1:28.431
3 50.207 38.071 1:28.278 80  Andrew LEWIS  (18th)

1 1:07.152 50.135 1:57.287
43a  Jonathon GUNTHER  (12th) 2 1:03.181 51.639 1:54.820

1 59.826 40.670 1:40.496 3 1:04.258 50.118 1:54.376
2 51.794 40.406 1:32.200 4 1:02.662 48.840 1:51.502
3 53.130 40.762 1:33.892 5 1:03.247 48.396 1:51.643
4 53.621 40.764 1:34.385 6 1:03.952 47.986 1:51.938
5 53.156 40.234 1:33.390
6 50.628 39.608 1:30.236 83  Peter FORKES  (14th)
7 50.929 39.377 1:30.306 1 57.165 43.614 1:40.779

2 52.194 40.665 1:32.859
45a  Nathaniel WILSON  (6th) 3 52.845 39.851 1:32.696

1 56.323 42.566 1:38.889
2 53.130 40.370 1:33.500 106a  Christian CARLSON  (5th)
3 49.326 38.439 1:27.765 1 52.447 37.472 1:29.919
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - John Painter

500cc PERIOD 5 & 6 / UNLIMITED PERIOD 6
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 29/02/20 Started at: 12:06:21
Event: Q10 Laps: 11 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:23

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
2 48.072 36.760 1:24.832 7 48.741 36.594 1:25.335
3 47.058 35.802 1:22.860 8 49.503 37.280 1:26.783
4 47.378 36.524 1:23.902

162  Ron RICKARDS  (17th)
110  Anthony WATKINS  (11th) 1 56.101 41.258 1:37.359

1 51.399 39.151 1:30.550 2 53.134 40.959 1:34.093
2 50.731 38.634 1:29.365 3 54.053 41.319 1:35.372
3 50.029 38.284 1:28.313 4 53.090 41.863 1:34.953
4 50.445 38.325 1:28.770 5 53.293 41.692 1:34.985
5 50.391 38.186 1:28.577

327  Danny AHERN  (15th)
111  Clint GRABHAM  (1st) 1 57.575 42.517 1:40.092

1 47.963 35.137 1:23.100 2 53.306 42.266 1:35.572
2 46.549 34.410 1:20.959 3 53.006 40.888 1:33.894
3 45.045 34.535 1:19.580 4 53.423 41.002 1:34.425
4 44.692 34.390 1:19.082 5 52.925 41.001 1:33.926
5 45.149 35.349 1:20.498 6 51.766 41.000 1:32.766

7 53.920 41.643 1:35.563
111a  Richard OLBRICH  (8th)

1 50.805 37.821 1:28.626 510  Andrew SAUNDERS  (7th)
2 48.450 36.728 1:25.178 1 48.218 36.196 1:24.414
3 48.259 36.876 1:25.135 2 47.516 36.118 1:23.634
4 48.584 36.476 1:25.060 3 47.024 36.024 1:23.048
5 48.065 36.706 1:24.771
6 48.752 37.048 1:25.800

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc PERIOD 5 & 6 / UNLIMITED PERIOD 6
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 29/02/20 Started at: 12:06:21
Event: Q10 Laps: 11 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:23

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:31.842 62 Robert RUWOLDT Kawasaki 750 1:21.879 1
2:51.855 62 Robert RUWOLDT Kawasaki 750 1:20.013 2
4:03.799 2 David TROTTER Suzuki 750 1:19.757 2
4:16.965 111 Clint GRABHAM Kawasaki 750 1:19.580 3
5:36.047 111 Clint GRABHAM Kawasaki 750 1:19.082 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc PERIOD 5 & 6 / UNLIMITED PERIOD 6
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 29/02/20 Printed at: 12:23

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q01  Q10  Lap  

1 111 Clint GRABHAM P6_U Kawasaki 750 1:22.366 1:19.082 1:19.082
2 2 David TROTTER P6_U Suzuki 750 1:21.040 1:19.757 1:19.757
3 62 Robert RUWOLDT / Glenvale Farms P6_U Kawasaki 750 1:21.854 1:20.013 1:20.013
4 74b Tim LARGE P5_5 Yamaha 350 1:28.690 1:22.156 1:22.156
5 510 Andrew SAUNDERS P6_U Suzuki 750 1:22.705 1:23.048 1:22.705
6 106a Christian CARLSON P6_5 Suzuki 250 1:22.860 1:22.860
7 45a Nathaniel WILSON P5_5 Yamaha 350 1:41.421 1:22.876 1:22.876
8 111a Richard OLBRICH P5_5 Ducati 500 1:25.814 1:24.771 1:24.771
9 63 Andrew POBJOY / Skull Racing P5_5 Yamaha 500 1:27.413 1:27.285 1:27.285

10 27a Rocco IORLANO / Skull Racing P5_5 Yamaha 500 1:35.297 1:28.278 1:28.278
11 110 Anthony WATKINS P5_5 Yamaha 500 1:33.779 1:28.313 1:28.313
12 43a Jonathon GUNTHER / Skull Racing P5_5 Yamaha 500 1:31.920 1:30.236 1:30.236
13 20 Allan ELDER / Team Africa P5_5 Yamataki 500 1:36.864 1:31.381 1:31.381
14 83 Peter FORKES P5_5 Yamaha 500 1:31.686 1:32.696 1:31.686
15 327 Danny AHERN / Homes For Every Lifestyle P5_5 Ducati 500 1:36.250 1:32.766 1:32.766
16 24a Bruce MARCHETTI / Skull Racing P5_5 Yamaha 500 1:33.430 1:33.271 1:33.271
17 162 Ron RICKARDS / Team AFRICA P5_5 Yamaha 500 1:34.286 1:34.093 1:34.093
18 6 Warwick BIGGS P6_5 Honda 400 1:38.908 1:38.908
19 80 Andrew LEWIS P5_5 Yamaha 400 1:52.555 1:51.502 1:51.502
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500cc PERIOD 5 & 6 / UNLIMITED PERIOD 6
EVENTS 1, 10, & 19

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 29/02/20 Printed at: 12:23

 1
1

 111 C. GRABHAM
1:19.082

2
 2 D. TROTTER

1:19.757

3
 62 R. RUWOLDT

1:20.013

 2
4

 74b T. LARGE
1:22.156

5
 510 A. SAUNDERS1:22.705

6
 106a C. CARLSON1:22.860

 3
7

 45a N. WILSON
1:22.876

8
 111a R. OLBRICH1:24.771

9
 63 A. POBJOY

1:27.285

 4
10

 27a R. IORLANO
1:28.278

11
 110 A. WATKINS

1:28.313

12
 43a J. GUNTHER

1:30.236

 5
13

 20 A. ELDER
1:31.381

14
 83 P. FORKES

1:31.686

15
 327 D. AHERN

1:32.766

 6
16

 24a B. MARCHETTI1:33.271

17
 162 R. RICKARDS1:34.093

18
 6 W. BIGGS

1:38.908

 7
19

 80 A. LEWIS
1:51.502
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PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 29/02/20 Printed at: 12:23
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